
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:213
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
FORMULATION OF FREIGHT POLICY
RANEE NARAH;Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have constituted any task force to formulate freight policy;

(b) if so, whether the said task force has submitted its report;

(c) if so, the recommendations of the said task force;

(d) the details of the recommendations which have been accepted by the Government; and

(e) the extent to which these are effective in achieving the goal?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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